

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Espenosa and Jackson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 220, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "11,950,553" and substitute "12,950,553" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "2,231,622" and substitute "3,231,622".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 505, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "14,410,479"
- 6 and substitute "13,410,479" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 7 "7,651,632" and substitute "6,651,632".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Increases the Tony Gramscas Youth Services Program in the Department of **Human Services** by \$1.0 million General Fund, offset by a decrease of \$1.0 million General Fund for the Automobile Theft Prevention Authority in the Department of **Public Safety**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	0.0
Public Safety	(1,000,000)	0	0	0	(1,000,000)	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** ** **